A D V A N C E D  P O W E R  S O L U T I O N S
TOLL-FREE (US Only): (855) 664-2134 | OUTSIDE US: (925) 456-9890 | F: (925) 456-9050 | sales@advpower.com   www.advpower.com
MBC-160 SERIES:
LED POWER SUPPLY (constant current)
Efficiency
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Operating Humidity

• 5 year Warranty
EMI
EMS
SAFETY
Surge
EN 55015, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3,
FCC Part18; CNS 14115
EN 61547, EN 61000-4-2, EN 61000-4-3, EN 61000-
4-4, EN 61000-4-5, EN 61000-4-6, EN EN 61547, EN
61000-4-2, EN 61000-4-3, EN 61000-4-4, EN 61000-
4-5, EN 61000-4-6, EN
UL 8750, EN 61347-1, EN 61347-2-13 , GB 19510.1,
GB 19510.14
4KV(L/N-PE) & 2KV(L-N) /1.2*50μ sec
APPROVALS:
MBC-160 Series 160W single output power supply
www.darfon.com.tw File Name : MBC-160 2014-12-09 Rev : C
Features
Universal AC full range input (to 305Vac)
Protections : Short circuit/Over current
Over voltage/Over temperature auto recover
Constant current design (C.C.mode)
4 KV Lighting Surge protect
With active PFC function
Multiple dimming function
IP65/IP67 Design for indoor and outdoor used
Suitable for LED and street lighting application
Comply with UL,TUV,CE,FCC,CQC safety regulation
5 years Warranty
MBC-160-XXXX □  A type: IP65 grade，Adjust current by variable resistor internal
B type: IP67 grade，Dimming by 1~10V/PWM signal/Resistor
Model Rated Current
Current adjust
range(1)
Output Voltage OVP level Output Power Efficiency (2)
MBC-160-2450 2450mA 1470~2450mA 42~63V 73~82V 154W 92%
MBC-160-2800 2800mA 1680~2800mA 37~56V 65~73 V 157W 92%
MBC-160-3150 3150mA 1890~3150mA 32~49V 56~64V 154W 92%
MBC-160-3850 3850mA 2310~3850mA 26~42V 48~55V 162W 92%
MBC-160-4550 4550mA 2425~4550mA 25~35V 40~45V 160W 92%
1. Only A Type Adjust current by variable resistor internal
   2. Efficiency test condition please reference “ Efficiency Vs Load“
 Input Character
Input voltage range (1) 90~305VAC ; 127VDC~431VDC